



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Pramod Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA Respondent
Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **01.11.2019**

CM APPL. 47246/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 47245/2019

It is observed that the present is a revision petition arising out of a petition filed under Section 25B of the Delhi Rent Control Act for which the limitation is three years.

For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 35 days in refiling is condoned.

Application is disposed of.

RC.REV. 611/2019

Issue notice, returnable on 30.04.2020.

Digital copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2019

rk