



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI Petitioner
Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
25.07.2022

%

None appears for the respondent.

No effective hearing appears to have taken place in the matter after
01.11.2019.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent, on necessary steps being taken by
the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically.

List on 13.01.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 25, 2022/cl