



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate**

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. S.S. Tripathi, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

13.01.2023

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent states that he has not received the paper book. This Court has instructed him to apply to the Court Registry with an appropriate application and prescribed fee for obtaining a copy of the paper book. He however, expresses helplessness or inability to follow that procedure.
2. The Petitioner is directed to provide another copy of the petition to the Respondent within two weeks.
3. List on 16.05.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 13, 2023/rhc/ms