



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

16.05.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that he has received a copy of the entire paper book of the present Revision Petition, however, it was provided to him only on 12.05.2023.
 - 1.1 He seeks and is granted six weeks' time to examine the case papers and to file a Reply to the present Petition.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List the matter before the concerned Registrar for completion of pleadings on 21.08.2023.
4. List the matter before Court on 30.11.2023.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 16, 2023/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)