



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.03.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. On last date also none appeared. Be awaited.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 4, 2024/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

2. Even in second call in this post-lunch session none has appeared. On last date also none appeared. The petition is dismissed in default.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 4, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)