



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CM APPL. 27423/2024 & CM APPL. 27422/2024 in
+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI Petitioner

Through: Ms Monika Jariyal, Adv.

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
% **08.05.2024**
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 27423/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM APPL. 27422/2024 (for restoration)

2. This is an application for restoration of present petition which was dismissed in default on 04.03.2024.

3. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent returnable on 16.08.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 8, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any