



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate**

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHARespondent

Through: **Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **16.08.2024**

CM APPL. 27422/2024 (for restoration)

1. Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Advocate for the respondent seeks time to file the reply. Let the reply be filed within a week with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 24.09.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 16, 2024/j/abk/ak