



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

CM APPL. 27422/2024 (CM For Restoration)

No time left.

Re-notify on 11th September 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 11, 2025

ds