



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate
through VC

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

CM APPL. 27422/2024-For restoration of revision petition

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through video conferencing is not audible due to some technical glitch at his end.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 10.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/So