



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 611/2019**

SHRI RAM SOBHIT RAIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

SHRI CHANDAN JHARespondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 27422/2024

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment and submits that the latter shall appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.

3. List on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/bsr/ns